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The attached documents were sent to the Division ofEconomics on December 19,2013. 

The Utility provided revised billing data. Please incorporate the documents into the docket file. 
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C HC VII , Ltd. Residential Service Proof 
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All residential customers are 5/8" 

General service customers are identified on RS Proof and GS ProofTabs based on field inspection ofGS meters by the audit staff. 

Reconciliation of Utility Billing register with Audit billing analysis is provided on RS Proof and GS ProofTabs 

We removed 13 duplicate bills and associated gallons 

We combined 120 Move In I Move Outs for the same billing address in the same billing quarter. Remaining customer bills were 60. 

We zeroed out negative consumption amounts in utility RS & GS billing data. 

We removed 63 billing adjustments that had no effect on gallons. 

See below for prior -vs- current audit treatment of GS meters. Because we have no consumption infonnation for unbilled meters we can not 

impute revenues. 

Residential billing: Base Fee billed in advance and collected in mobile home lot rent ( 12 months collected). Usage billed quanerly. Both 

amounts are split equally between water and w/water for revenue and RAF pu1p0ses. 

General Service: Base Fee and Usage Fee billed quanerly (4 periods only) GS WS service is split equally between water and w/water 

service. GS Water is booked entirely to water. 

Golf coarse irrigation has separate tariff. The prior audit included in revenues. Current audit does not. Prior audit i.ncluded purchased 

power for irrigation well. Current audit does not. 

Identified in Prior Audit Identified in Current Audit Current Audit Tream1ent 

518" Birdie Crt 5/8" Lot 229 Birdie Included in billing analysis (GS) 

518" Lot 13 Not included in BA or Revenues 

5/8"#10Tee Not included in BA or Revenues 

518" Pump at Well ( I" verified) Not included in BA or Revenues 

518" Lot 307 us Not included in BA or Revenues 

5/8" Lot 72 US Not included in BA or Revenues 

1-1 /2" # !Green Irr 2" #I Green (2" verified) Not included in BA or Revenues 

2" # 17 Marcen Not included in BA or Revenues 

1-1/4" HG Club House Irr 2" HG Clubhouse lrr (2" verified) Not included in BA or Revenues 

1-1/4" Parkin Lot strip lrr Included in billing analysis (GS) 

1-1/4" Restraint/Pro Shop Included in billing analysis (GS) 

2" SG Club House Included in billing analysis (GS) 

1-1/4" SG Club House lrr Included in bill ing analysis (GS) 

518" Empty Lot Irr Now residential service Included in billing analysis (RS) 

518" SG WTP Included in billing analysis (GS) 

5/8" SG Sales Office GS Included in billing analysis (GS) 

518" Century Dr Irr Included in billing analysis (GS) 

5/8" Century Lane lrr Included in billing analysis (GS) 

I -1/4" HG Club House GS Included iJl billing analysis (GS) 

1-1/4" Maint. Bam GS (2" verified) Included in billing analysis (GS) 

I" Nine lron lrr Included in billing analysis (GS) 

Not included in Revenues for prior audit. 

(Verified)- Meters verified in visual inspection by audit staff. 



CHC VII, Ltd. R<$id~ntial ~rvitt Proor 

07101112 -09/30112 10101112 - 12/31112 0110 1113 - 03/31113 04/01113 - 06130/13 
Totals 

Mobile B orne l'ark Quart<rl Quorter2 Quftrttr 3 Quarter 4 

Bill I Gallons Bill I Gallons Bill I Gallons Bill I Gallons Dill I Gallo us 

s .. ;ss Golr 673 13.232.930 670 3.009,600 7 19 13.088.368 671 10.306.242 2.733 39.637.140 

Hidden Golr 209 2.780.SSO 2 14 1.572.470 233 3,633.290 223 3.207.720 879 11.194.030 

Utility Residential Service 882 16,013.480 884 4,582,070 952 16.721.658 894 13,513,962 3,612 50,831,170 

Billinc reciJttr Corrtttions: 

Re\erse ncgattvc conswnption 0 12.2 10 0 8.092.980 0 0 0 19.600 0 8.124,790 

RemO\'C billing adjustments ( I ) 0 0 0 (60) 0 (2) 0 (63) 0 

Combine Move lniOut bills in same quuner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (60) 0 

Remove duplicat bills 
( 13) ( 189.440) 

Audit R<$idtntial ~ni« 881 16.025,690 884 12,675.050 892 16,721,658 892 13.533.562 3,476 58,766,520 

RS Proor 
CHC VII Bolling Analysis.xlsx 

W/P42 



CHC VII, Ltd. CUSTOMER CLASS: RS W/S 

TEST YEAR ENDING: Junt 30.20 12 METER SIZE: 5/8 " 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated Percent 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor of Total 

0 0 136 136 0 0 0 0.00% 

I 1.000 215 351 88.520 88.520 3,213.520 0.15% 

1.001 2.000 118 469 177.890 266.410 6.280.410 0.45% 

2.001 3,000 82 551 208.320 474.730 9.249.730 0.81% 

3.001 4,000 76 627 266.790 74 1,520 12.137.520 1.26% 

4,00 1 5,000 90 717 407.650 1.149, 170 14.944,170 1.96% 

5,001 6.000 92 809 513,830 1,663.000 17,665.000 2.83% 

6,001 7,000 85 894 556.300 2,219.300 20.293.300 3.78% 

7.001 8.000 85 979 638.630 2.857,930 22.833.930 4.86% 

8.001 9,000 99 1.078 839.110 3.697,040 25.279.040 6.29"/o 

9,001 10,000 11 8 1,196 1,126.410 4,823,450 27.623,450 8.21% 

10.001 11 .000 10 1 1.297 1.064.560 5.888,010 29,857,0 10 10.02% 

11 .001 12.000 101 1.398 1.167,760 7,055,770 31,99 1,770 12.0 1% 

12,001 13,000 117 1.5 15 1,466.922 8.522,692 34,015,692 14.50% 

13,001 14,000 113 1,628 1,527.680 10.050.372 35.922.372 17.10% 

14.001 15.000 117 1.745 1,698.648 11.749.020 37.714.020 19.99"/o 

15.001 16.000 117 1.862 1.820,180 13.569.200 39.393.200 2309% 

16.001 17,000 11 3 1.975 1,863.660 I 5.432.860 40.949,860 26.26% 

17,001 18,000 133 2.108 2.322.810 17.755.670 42,379,670 30.21% 

18.001 19,000 124 2.232 2.293.570 20,049,240 43.685.240 34.12% 

19.001 20,000 103 2.335 2.008.030 22.057.270 44.877.270 37.53% 

20.001 21,000 103 2.438 2.116.3 10 24,173.580 45,971.580 41.13% 

21.001 22,000 101 2.539 2.173.740 26.347,320 46,961.320 44.83% 

22,00 1 23.000 95 2.634 2.135.500 28.482,820 47.848,820 48.47% 

23.00 1 24,000 73 2,707 1,71 5,000 30.197.820 48,653,820 51.39% 

24.001 25.000 81 2,788 1,986.750 32,184.570 49,384,570 54.77% 

25.001 26.000 63 2.851 1.603.840 33.788.410 50,038.410 57.50% 

26.001 27,000 60 2.911 1.588.930 35.377.340 50,632.340 60.20% 

27.00 1 28,000 61 2.972 1.675.250 37,052.590 51,164.590 63.05% 

28,00 1 29,000 67 3,039 1.908.300 38.960,890 51.633,890 66.30% 

29,00 1 30,000 54 3.093 1.596,180 40.557.070 52.047,070 69.0 1% 

30,001 31,000 38 3,131 1,160.390 41,7 17.460 52,412,460 70.99% 

31.001 32.000 32 3,163 1,003,980 42.721.440 52.737.440 72.70% 

32.001 33,000 39 3.202 1.268.250 43.989.690 53.031.690 74.86% 

33.001 34,000 26 3.228 869.500 44.859,190 53.291.190 76.33% 

34,00 1 35,000 24 3.252 825.980 45.685. 170 53.525. 170 77.74% 

35,001 36,000 21 3.273 744,840 46.430.0 10 53,738.010 79.0 1% 

36.001 37.000 22 3.295 802.400 47.232.410 53.929,41 0 80.37% 

37,001 38,000 IS 3.3 10 563.580 47,795,990 54,103,990 81.33% 

38.001 39,000 II 3.321 423.970 48.219,960 54.264.960 82.05% 

39.001 40.000 II 3,332 433.390 48,653.350 54.413.350 82.79"/o 

40,00 1 41,000 16 3.348 646,080 49.299.430 54.547.430 83.89% 

41 ,00 1 42,000 13 3.361 540,720 49,840, 150 54,670, 150 84.8 1% 

42.001 43.000 10 3,371 425,3 10 50.265.460 54,780.460 85.53% 

43.001 44.000 8 3.379 349.850 50.615.310 54.883.310 86.13% 

44.001 45,000 5 3.384 222.950 50.838.260 54.978.260 86.51% 

45,001 46.000 9 3,393 410.560 51.248,820 55,066.820 87.21% 

46,00 1 47,000 10 3,403 465.420 51.71 4,240 55,145.240 88.00% 

47,00 1 48,000 5 3,408 237.280 51.951.520 55.215.520 88.40% 

48.00 1 49.000 5 3,41 3 242.680 52,194.200 55.28 1.200 88.82% 

49.001 50,000 6 3.419 297.130 52.491.330 55.341 .330 89.32% 

50,001 51.000 2 3.421 101.850 52,593,180 55.398,180 89.50% 

51,001 52.000 I 3,422 51.440 52.644.620 55,452.620 89.58% 

52,001 53,000 3 3,425 157.940 52.802.560 55.505.560 89.85% 

53,001 54,000 7 3.432 373.620 53.1 76. 180 55,552. 180 90.49% 

54.001 55,000 3 3.435 162,470 53.338,650 55,593,650 90.76% 

55.001 56,000 I 3.436 55.1 40 53.393,790 55.633,790 90.86% 

56,001 57,000 3 3,439 169,080 53.562.870 55.671.870 91.1 So/o 

57.001 58.000 3 3,442 172.200 53.735.070 55.707.070 91 .44% 

5.8" RS WS 
CHC VII Billing Analysis.xlsx W/P42 



C liC VII, Ltd. C STOMER C LASS: RS W/S 

T EST YEAR ENDING: June 30,2012 METER SIZE: 5/8 " 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated Percent 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor of Total 

58,001 59.000 I 3.443 58,120 53,793,190 55.740.190 91.54% 

59.001 60,000 I 3.444 59.700 53,852,890 55,772,890 91.64% 

60.001 6 1.000 2 3.446 121,770 53,974,660 55.804,660 9 1.85% 

61.001 62.000 0 3.446 53,974.660 55.834.660 91.85% 

62.001 63,000 I 3.447 62.530 54.037,190 55,864.190 91.95% 

63.001 64.000 0 3.447 54,037,190 55,893.190 91.95% 

64,001 65,000 3 3 450 193.640 54,230.830 55.920,830 92.28% 

65,001 66.000 0 3,450 54,230,830 55,946,830 92.28% 

66.001 67.000 0 3.450 54,230,830 55.972.830 92.28% 

67.001 68.000 2 3.452 135.300 54,366,130 55,998.130 92.51% 

68,001 69.000 0 3.452 54,366,130 56.022.130 92.51% 

69.00 1 70,000 2 3,454 139,220 54,505,350 56,045,350 92.75% 

70,00 1 71.000 I 3,455 70,670 54,576,020 56,067,020 92.87% 

71.001 72.000 0 3,455 54,576.020 56.088,020 92.87% 

72,001 73.000 I 3.456 72.290 54.648.310 56.108.310 92.99% 

73,001 74,000 I 3,457 73.240 54.721 ,550 56.127.550 93.12% 

74,00 1 75,000 0 3,457 54.72 1.550 56.146,550 93.12% 

75,00 1 76,000 0 3,457 54.72 1.550 56,165.550 93.12% 

76,001 77.000 I 3.458 76.510 54,798,060 56.184.060 93.25% 

77.001 78,000 0 3.458 54.798,060 56.202.060 93.25% 

78,001 79,000 0 3.458 54,798,060 56.220,060 93.25% 

79,00 1 80.000 0 3 458 54,798,060 56.238,060 93.25% 

80,001 81,000 0 3.458 54,798,060 56.256,060 93.25% 

81,001 82.000 0 3,458 54,798,060 56.274,060 93.25% 

82.001 83.000 0 3,458 54,798.060 56.292.060 93.25% 

83,001 84.000 0 3.458 54,798,060 56.310,060 93.25% 

84,001 85,000 I 3,459 84.440 54,882.500 56.327.500 93.39% 

85,001 86,000 0 3.459 54,882.500 56.344.500 93.39% 

86,001 87.000 2 3.461 173,030 55,055,530 56,360.530 93.69% 

87.001 88.000 I 3.462 87.060 55.142.590 56,374.590 93.83% 

88,001 89.000 I 3,463 88,370 55.230.960 56,387,960 93.98% 

89.00 1 90.000 0 3,463 55.230,960 56,400,960 93.98% 

90.001 91,000 0 3.463 55.230.960 56,4 13.960 93.98% 

91,001 92.000 I 3.464 91.740 55.322.700 56.426.700 94.14% 

92,001 93,000 I 3.465 92.270 55,4 14,970 56,437.970 94.300/o 

93,001 94.000 0 3.465 55,414,970 56.448 970 94.30% 

94.001 95.000 0 3,465 55,414,970 56,459.970 94.30% 

95.001 96.000 0 3,465 55,4 14.970 56,470,970 94.30% 

96.001 97.000 0 3.465 55,414.970 56.481.970 94.30% 

97.001 98.000 0 3,465 55.414.970 56.492.970 94.30% 

98,001 99,000 0 3,465 55,414,970 56.503.970 94.30"/o 

99.00 1 100.000 0 3.465 55.414.970 56,5 14.970 94.30% 

100,001 101,000 I 3.466 10 1.160 55.5 16.130 56.526,130 94.47% 

101,001 102.000 0 3.466 55,516, 130 56.536.130 94.47% 

102,001 103.000 0 3.466 55,516,130 56.546.130 94.47% 

103.001 104,000 I 3.467 103,250 55,619.380 56,555,380 94.64% 

104.001 105.000 3.467 55,6 19,380 56.564.380 94.64% 

105,001 106,000 3.467 55.619,380 56.573,380 94.64% 

106.001 107.000 3,467 55.619,380 56.582,380 94.64% 

107.001 108,000 3.467 55.619.380 56.591,380 94.64% 

108.001 109.000 3.467 55,6 19.380 56.600.380 94.64% 

109.00 1 110.000 I 3,468 109,650 55.729.030 56.609.030 94.83% 

110.001 11 1.000 3.468 55,729,030 56,617.030 94 83% 

111.001 112.000 3.468 55.729,030 56.625.030 94.83% 

112.001 113.000 3,468 55.729.030 56.633.030 94.83% 

11 3,001 11 4.000 I 3,469 113.400 55,842,430 56.640,430 95.02% 

114.001 11 5,000 3,469 55,842,430 56.647.430 95.02% 

115,001 I 16.000 3.469 55,842.430 56,654.430 95.02% 

116.001 117,000 3.469 55,842,430 56.661.430 95.02% 

5.8" RS WS 

CHC VII Billing Analysis.xlsx WIP42 



CHC VII, Ltd. CUSTOMER C LASS: RS W/S 

TEST YEAR ENOl 'G: June 30,2012 METER SIZE: 5/8" 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated Percent 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor of Total 

117,001 118,000 3,469 55.842.430 56.668.430 95.02% 

118,001 119,000 3,469 55.842.430 56.675.430 95.02% 

119.001 120,000 3.469 55.842.430 56.682.430 95.02% 

120,001 121.000 3.469 55,842.430 56.689.430 95.02% 

121.001 122.000 3.469 55.842.430 56,696,430 95.02% 

122,00 1 123.000 I 3.470 122.070 55,964.500 56,702,500 95.23% 

123.001 124,000 3,470 55.964,500 56,708,500 95.23% 

124.001 125,000 3,470 55,964.500 56.714,500 95.23% 

125.001 126,000 3.470 55,964.500 56.720.500 95.23% 

126.001 127.000 3.470 55.964.500 56.726.500 95.23% 

127.001 128.000 0 3.470 55.964.500 56.732,500 95.23% 

128,00 1 129.000 0 3,470 55,964.500 56.738.500 95.23% 

129,00 1 130,000 I 3.471 137.870 56.102.370 56,752.370 95.47% 

129.001 130.000 3,472 138.550 s6.240.92o I 56.760.920 95.70% 

129.001 130.000 3,473 312.1 40 56.553.060 56.943.060 96.23% 

129.00 1 130,000 3.474 378.340 56,93 1,400 57.191.400 96.88% 

129.001 130.000 3.475 519.710 57,451 ,110 57.581.110 97.76% 

129.001 130,000 3.476 1.315.410 58,766.520 58.766.520 100.00% 

5.8" RS WS 
CHC VII Billing Analysis.xlsx WIP42 



CHC VII, Ltd. General Service Proof 

07/0 1112 - 09/30/12 10/01/12- 12/31/12 0 1/01 /13- 03/3 1/13 04/0 1/13 - 06/30/13 

Billed 
Totals 

Utility Audit 
Correc tly 

Quarter J Quarter 2 Quarter 3 Quarter 4 

Bills Gallons Bills Gallons Bills G allons Bills Gallons Bills Gallons 

518' W/S 1" W yes 90,040 82,870 83,380 61.170 4 317,460 

518' W/S 5/8' w yes (90) 0 1,660 7,990 4 9,560 

5/8' W/S 518' w yes 21,460 0 7,016 45,164 4 73,640 

518' WIS 518' w yes 132,500 223.000 188,900 39,100 4 583,500 

518' WIS 5/8' w yes 3,340 2,020 13,280 0 4 18.640 

5/8' W/S 518' w yes 8,440 2,950 130 15,570 4 27,090 

1-1/4" W/S 1- 1/4: w yes 53,050 58,260 49,040 50,670 4 2 11 ,020 

1-1/2" w 1-1/4" W/S yes 51,200 45,000 72,800 74,600 4 243,600 

1-1/2" w 1-1/4" W/S yes 86,700 63,700 104,800 85.400 4 340.600 

2"W 2" W/S yes 53,400 49,650 29,630 51,060 4 183,740 

2"W/W 2"W yes 20,660 25,470 24,840 13,030 4 84,000 

2"W/W 2" w yes 44,850 45.320 72. 130 62,330 4 224,630 

Per Utility Billing Registers 12 565,550 12 598,240 12 647,606 12 506,084 48 2,3 17,480 

Consumption zeroed out 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 

Per Audit Billing Analysis 12 565,640 12 598,240 12 647,606 12 506,084 48 2.317,570 

Utility Audit Correct Bills Gallons Bills Gallons Bills Gallons Bills Gallo us llills Gallons 

518' W/S 5/8' W yes 0 0 1,660 7,990 4 9,650 

518' W/S 518' w yes 21.460 0 7,0 16 45, 164 4 73,640 

5/8' W/S 5/8' W yes 132,500 223,000 188,900 39, 100 4 583,500 

5/8' W/S 5/8' W yes 3,340 2,020 13,280 0 4 18,640 

518' W/S 518' W yes 8,440 2,950 130 15.570 4 ll.Q2Q 

712.520 

GS Proof 
C IIC VLI Billing Analysis.xlsx 

W/P 42 



CHC VII , Ltd. General Service Proof 

07/01112-09/30/12 10/01/ 12- 12/3 1/12 01/01/13 -03/31/ 13 04/0 1113 - 06/ 30/ IJ 

Billed 
Totals 

tility Audit 
Correctly 

Quarter I Quarter 2 Quarter 3 Quarter4 

Bills Gallons Bills Gallons Bills Gallons Bills Gallons Bills Gallons 

518' W/S I"W yes 90,040 82,870 83,380 6 1, 170 4 317,460 

1-1/4" W/S 1-1/4: w yes 53,050 58,260 49,040 50,670 4 2 11,020 

1-112" w 1-1/4" W/S yes 51,200 45,000 72,800 74,600 4 243,600 

1- 112" w 1-114" W/S yes 86,700 63,700 104,800 85,400 4 lli..2QQ 

584,200 

2" W 2" W/S yes 53,400 49,650 29,630 5 1,060 4 183,740 

2"W/W 2"W yes 20,660 25,470 24,840 13,030 4 84,000 

2" W/W 2"W yes 44,850 45,320 72,130 62,330 4 224.630 

308.630 

Per Audit Billing Analysis 2,317.570 

GS Proof 
CIIC VII Billing Analysis.xlsx 

W/P42 



CHC VII, Ltd. CUSTOMER CLASS: GS Water Only 

TEST YEAR Ei\DI~G: June 30,2012 METER SIZE: 5/8 " 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated Percent of 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor Total 

0 4 4 0 0 0 0.00% 

I 1.000 I 5 130 130 15.130 0.02% 

1,001 2.000 I 6 1,660 1.790 29.790 0.25% 

2,001 3.000 2 8 4.970 6.760 42.760 0.95% 

3.001 4,000 I 9 3,340 10,100 54.100 1.42% 

4,001 5,000 0 9 0 10, 100 65,100 1.42% 

5.001 6,000 0 9 0 10. 100 76.100 1.42% 

6,001 7,000 0 9 0 10.100 87.100 1.42% 

7.001 8.000 2 II 15,006 25. 106 97.106 3.52% 

8,001 9.000 I 12 8,440 33.546 105,546 4.71% 

9,001 10.000 0 12 0 33.546 11 3,546 4.71% 

10,001 11.000 0 12 0 33.546 121.546 4.71% 

11.001 12.000 0 12 0 33.546 129.546 4.71% 

12.001 13.000 0 12 0 33.546 137.546 4.71% 

13,001 14,000 I 13 13,280 46.826 144.826 6.57% 

14,001 15,000 0 13 0 46.826 151,826 6.57% 

15,001 16,000 I 14 15,570 62,396 158,396 8.76% 

16,001 17.000 0 14 0 62.396 164.396 8.76% 

17,001 18.000 0 14 0 62.396 170.396 8.76% 

18,001 19.000 0 14 0 62.396 176.396 8.76% 

19,001 20.000 0 14 0 62.396 182,396 8.76% 

20.001 21,000 0 14 0 62.396 188,396 8.76% 

21,001 22,000 I 15 21.460 83.856 193.856 11.77% 

22.001 23,000 0 15 0 83.856 198.856 11.77% 

23.001 24.000 0 15 0 83.856 203.856 11.77% 

24,001 25.000 0 15 0 83.856 208.856 11.77% 

25.001 26,000 0 15 0 83.856 213.856 11.77% 

26,001 27,000 0 15 0 83.856 218,856 11 .77% 

27.001 28,000 0 15 0 83,856 223.856 11.77% 

28.001 29,000 0 15 0 83.856 228.856 11 .77% 

29.001 30.000 0 15 0 83.856 233.856 11.77% 

30,001 31.000 0 15 0 83,856 238.856 11.77% 

31,001 32.000 0 15 0 83.856 243.856 11.77% 

32.001 33.000 0 15 0 83.856 248,856 11.77% 

33.001 34.000 0 15 0 83,856 253.856 11.77% 

34,001 35.000 0 15 0 83.856 258.856 11.77% 

35.001 36.000 0 15 0 83.856 263.856 11.77% 

36.001 37,000 0 15 0 83.856 268.856 11.77% 

37,001 38,000 0 15 0 83.856 273,856 11.77% 

38,001 39.000 0 15 0 83.856 278,856 11.77% 

39.001 40,000 I 16 39.100 122.956 282.956 17.26% 

40,001 41,000 0 16 0 122.956 286.956 17.26% 

41.001 42.000 0 16 0 122.956 290.956 17.26% 

42,001 43,000 0 16 0 122,956 294,956 17.26% 

43,001 44.000 0 16 0 122.956 298.956 17.26% 

44.001 45.000 0 16 0 122.956 302.956 17.26% 

45,001 46.000 I 17 45,164 168.120 306.120 23.60% 

46,001 47.000 0 17 0 168.120 309.120 23.60% 

47,001 48.000 0 17 0 168.1 20 312.1 20 23.60% 

48.001 49.000 0 17 0 168.120 315.120 23.60% 

49,001 50.000 0 17 0 168. 120 318.120 23.60% 

50.001 51 ,000 0 17 0 168. 120 321.120 23.60% 

51,001 52.000 0 17 0 168.120 324.120 23.60% 

52.001 53.000 0 17 0 168.120 327.120 23.60% 

5.8"GS W 
CHC VII Billing Analysis.xlsx W/P42 



CHC VII, Ltd. CUSTOMER CLASS: GS Water Only 

TEST YEAR ENDING: June 30,2012 METER SIZE: 5/8" 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated Percent of 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor Total 

53,001 54.000 0 17 0 168. 120 330.120 23.60% 

54.001 55,000 0 17 0 168,120 333. 120 23.60% 

55.001 56.000 0 17 0 168,120 336. 120 23.60% 

56.001 57.000 0 17 0 168.120 339.120 23.60% 

57.001 58.000 0 17 0 168. 120 342.120 23.60% 

58,001 59,000 0 17 0 168,120 345. 120 23.60% 

59,001 60.000 0 17 0 168,120 348.120 23.60% 

60,001 61.000 0 17 0 168.120 351.1 20 23.60% 

61.001 62.000 0 17 0 168,120 354.120 23.60% 

62,001 63.000 0 17 0 168.1 20 357.120 23.60% 

63.001 64.000 0 17 0 168,120 360,120 23.60% 

64.001 65,000 0 17 0 168.120 363.120 23.60% 

65.001 66.000 0 17 0 168,120 366.120 23.60% 

66.001 67.000 0 17 0 168.120 369.120 23.60% 

67,001 68,000 0 17 0 168,120 372.120 23.60% 

68.001 69.000 0 17 0 168,1 20 375.120 23.60% 

69.001 70.000 0 17 0 168.120 378.120 23.60% 

70.001 71.000 0 17 0 168.120 381.120 23.60% 

71.001 72.000 0 17 0 168,120 384.120 23.60% 

72,001 73.000 0 17 0 168,120 387,120 23.60% 

73,001 74.000 0 17 0 168,120 390.120 23.60% 

74.001 75.000 0 17 0 168,120 393.120 23.60% 

75.001 76.000 0 17 0 168.120 396.120 23.60% 

76,001 77.000 0 17 0 168.120 399.120 23.60% 

77.00 1 78.000 0 17 0 168,120 402,120 23.60% 

78.001 79.000 0 17 0 168.120 405.120 23.60% 

79.001 80.000 0 17 0 168,120 408.120 23.60% 

80.001 81 ,000 0 17 0 168,120 41 1.1 20 23.60% 

81.001 82,000 0 17 0 168,120 414.120 23.60% 

82.001 83.000 0 17 0 168,120 417.120 23.60% 

83.001 84,000 0 17 0 168.120 420.120 23.60% 

84,001 85,000 0 17 0 168,120 423.120 23.60% 

85.001 86.000 0 17 0 168,120 426,120 23.60% 

86.001 87,000 0 17 0 168.120 429.120 23.60% 

87.001 88.000 0 17 0 168.120 432.120 23.60% 

88.001 89.000 0 17 0 168.120 435.120 23.60% 

89.001 90,000 0 17 0 168.120 438.120 23.60% 

90.001 91.000 0 17 0 168,120 441.120 23.60% 

91.001 92.000 0 17 0 168.1 20 444.120 23.60% 

92.001 93.000 0 17 0 168.120 447.120 23.60% 

93.001 94.000 0 17 0 168.120 450.120 23.60% 

94.00 1 95,000 0 17 0 168.1 20 453.120 23.60% 

95.001 96,000 0 17 0 168,120 456.120 23.60% 

96,001 97.000 0 17 0 168.120 459.120 23.60% 

97.001 98.000 0 17 0 168.120 462.120 23.60% 

98.001 99.000 0 17 0 168.120 465.120 23.60% 

99.001 100,000 0 17 0 168.1 20 468,120 23.60% 

100.001 101 .000 0 17 0 168,120 471 ,120 23.60% 

101.001 102.000 0 17 0 168.120 474.120 23.60% 

102.001 103.000 0 17 0 168.120 477.120 23.60% 

103.001 104.000 0 17 0 168.120 480.120 23.60% 

104.001 105,000 0 17 0 168.1 20 483.120 23.60% 

132.00 I I 133.000 I I I 132.s0o I 3oo.62o I 566.6201 42.19%1 

5.8" GS W 
CHC VII Billing Analysis.xlsx W/P42 



CHC VII, Ltd. CUSTOMER CLASS: GS Water Only 

TEST YEAR ENDING: June 30, 2012 METER SIZE: S/8 " 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor 

188.00 I I 189.000 I I I 19 1 188.9oo I 489.52o I 678.5201 

222.00 I I 223.000 I I I 20 I 223.ooo I 1 12.s2o I 712.5201 

5.8" GS W 
CHC VII Billing Analysis.xlsx 

Percent of 
Total 

68.70%1 

100.00%1 

W/P42 



CHCVU, Ltd. CUSTOMER CLASS: GS Water Only 

TEST YEAR ENDING: June 30, 2012 METER SIZE: I" 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulatjve Consolidated Percent of 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor Total 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

I 1.000 0 0 0 0 4,000 0.00% 

1,001 2.000 0 0 0 0 8,000 0.00% 

2,001 3.000 0 0 0 0 12.000 0.00% 

3.001 4.000 0 0 0 0 16.000 0.00% 

4,001 5.000 0 0 0 0 20.000 0.00% 

5.001 6.000 0 0 0 0 24.000 0.00% 

6.001 7.000 0 0 0 0 28.000 0.00% 

7.001 8.000 0 0 0 0 32,000 0.00% 

8,001 9.000 0 0 0 0 36.000 0.00% 

9,001 10,000 0 0 0 0 40.000 0.00% 

10,001 11.000 0 0 0 0 44.000 0.00% 

11 ,001 12.000 0 0 0 0 48.000 0.00% 

12,001 13.000 0 0 0 0 52.000 0.00% 

13.001 14.000 0 0 0 0 56,000 0.00% 

14,001 15.000 0 0 0 0 60.000 0.00% 

15,001 16.000 0 0 0 0 64.000 0.00% 

16,001 17,000 0 0 0 0 68.000 0.00% 

17,001 18.000 0 0 0 0 72.000 0.00% 

18,001 19,000 0 0 0 0 76,000 0.00% 

19.001 20.000 0 0 0 0 80.000 0.00% 

20.001 21.000 0 0 0 0 84.000 0.00% 

21.001 22.000 0 0 0 0 88,000 0.00% 

22,001 23.000 0 0 0 0 92.000 0.00% 

23.001 24.000 0 0 0 0 96,000 0.00% 

24,001 25,000 0 0 0 0 100,000 0.00% 

25,001 26.000 0 0 0 0 104.000 0.00% 

26.001 27.000 0 0 0 0 108,000 0.00% 

27,001 28.000 0 0 0 0 112.000 0.00% 

28.001 29.000 0 0 0 0 116.000 0.00% 

29.001 30.000 0 0 0 0 120.000 0.00% 

30.001 31.000 0 0 0 0 124,000 0.00% 

31,001 32.000 0 0 0 0 128,000 0.00% 

32,001 33.000 0 0 0 0 132,000 0.00% 

33.001 34.000 0 0 0 0 136.000 0.00% 

34,001 35.000 0 0 0 0 140.000 0.00% 

35.001 36,000 0 0 0 0 144.000 0.00% 

36.001 37.000 0 0 0 0 148.000 0.00% 

37,001 38.000 0 0 0 0 152,000 0.00% 

38,001 39,000 0 0 0 0 156,000 0.00% 

39,001 40.000 0 0 0 0 160,000 0.00% 

40,001 41 .000 0 0 0 0 164.000 0.00% 

41,001 42.000 0 0 0 0 168.000 0.00% 

42,001 43.000 0 0 0 0 172,000 0.00% 

43.001 44.000 0 0 0 0 176.000 0.00% 

44.001 45,000 0 0 0 0 180.000 0.00% 

45,001 46,000 0 0 0 0 184.000 0.00% 

46,001 47,000 0 0 0 0 188.000 0.00% 

47.001 48,000 0 0 0 0 192.000 0.00% 

48.001 49,000 0 0 0 0 196.000 0.00% 

49.001 50.000 0 0 0 0 200,000 0.00% 

50.001 51.000 0 0 0 0 204.000 0.00% 

51.001 52.000 0 0 0 0 208.000 0.00% 

52,001 53,000 0 0 0 0 212.000 0.00% 

I"GSW 
CHC Vll Billing Ana1ysis.x1sx W/P 42 



CHC VII, ltd. CUSTOMER CLASS: GS Water Only 

TEST YEAR ENDING: June 30, 2012 METER SJZE: 1" 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated Percent of 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor Total 

53.00 1 54.000 0 0 0 0 2 16.000 0.00% 

54.00 1 55.000 0 0 0 0 220,000 0.00% 

55.001 56.000 0 0 0 0 224.000 0.00% 

56.001 57.000 0 0 0 0 228.000 0.00% 

57.001 58.000 0 0 0 0 232.000 0.00% 

58,001 59,000 0 0 0 0 236.000 0.00% 

59.001 60.000 0 0 0 0 240.000 0.00% 

60,001 61.000 0 0 0 0 244.000 0.00% 

61.001 62.000 I I 61.170 61,170 247. 170 19.27% 

62,001 63,000 0 I 0 61.170 250.170 19.27% 

63.001 64.000 0 I 0 61,170 253, 170 19.27% 

64.001 65.000 0 I 0 61 ,170 256.170 19.27% 

65.001 66.000 0 I 0 61,170 259.170 19.27% 

66.001 67.000 0 I 0 61, 170 262.170 19.27% 

67,001 68.000 0 I 0 6 1,170 265.170 19.27% 

68,001 69.000 0 I 0 61,170 268. 170 19.27% 

69.001 70.000 0 I 0 6 1.1 70 271.170 19.27% 

70.001 71.000 0 I 0 61, 170 274.170 19.27% 

71.001 72.000 0 I 0 61.1 70 277.170 19.27% 

72,001 73,000 0 I 0 6 1,170 280,170 19.27% 

73.001 74.000 0 I 0 61,170 283, 170 19.27% 

74.001 75,000 0 I 0 6 1, 170 286.170 19.27% 

75.001 76.000 0 I 0 61.170 289,170 19.27% 

76,001 77.000 0 I 0 61,170 292.170 19.27% 

77.001 78.000 0 I 0 61 ,170 295, 170 19.27% 

78.001 79.000 0 I 0 6 1,170 298.170 19.27% 

79.001 80.000 0 I 0 61.170 301.170 19.27% 

80.001 81.000 0 I 0 61.170 304.170 19.27% 

81 ,001 82.000 0 I 0 61 ,170 307,170 19.27% 

82,001 83.000 I 2 82.870 144,040 3 10.040 45.37% 

83.001 84.000 I 3 83.380 227,420 3 11.420 7 1.64% 

84.001 85.000 0 3 0 227,420 3 12.420 71.64% 

85.001 86,000 0 3 0 227,420 3 13.420 7 1.64% 

86,001 87.000 0 3 0 227,420 3 14,420 7 1.64% 

87,001 88.000 0 3 0 227.420 3 15.420 7 1.64% 

88.001 89.000 0 3 0 227,420 316,420 71.64% 

89,001 90,000 0 3 0 227.420 317.420 71.64% 

90,001 91.000 I 4 90,040 317,460 317.460 100.00% 

91.001 92.000 0 4 0 317.460 317.460 100.00% 

92.001 93.000 0 4 0 317.460 317.460 100.00% 

93.001 94.000 0 4 0 317,460 317.460 100.00% 

94,001 95.000 0 4 0 317,460 3 17,460 100.00% 

95.001 96,000 0 4 0 317,460 317,460 100.00% 

96.001 97.000 0 4 0 317.460 317.460 100.00% 

97.001 98.000 0 4 0 317.460 3 17.460 100.00% 

98.001 99.000 0 4 0 317.460 3 17.460 100.00% 

99.00 1 100,000 0 4 0 317,460 3 17,460 100.00% 

100.001 101.000 0 4 0 3 17,460 3 17,460 100.00% 

101.001 102.000 0 4 0 3 17.460 3 17.460 100.00% 

102.001 103.000 0 4 0 317.460 317.460 100.00% 

103.001 104.000 0 4 0 317.460 317,460 100.00% 

104.00 1 105.000 0 4 0 317.460 3 17,460 100.00% 

132.00 I I 133.000 I ol ol 317.46o I 317.4601 100.00%1 

I"GSW 
CHC VU Billing Analysis.xlsx W/P42 



CHC VII, Ltd. CUSTOMER CLASS: GS Water Only 

TEST YEAR ENDING: June 30, 2012 METER SIZE: I " 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated Percent of 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor Total 

188.00 I I 189.000 I ol 3t7,46o I 317,4601 100.00%1 

222.001 I 223.ooo I o l 3 t7,46o I 317.4601 100.00%1 

l"GS W 
CHC VII Billing Analysis.xlsx W/P42 



CHC VII, Ltd. CUSTOMER CLASS: GS Water Only 

TEST YEAR E~DING: June 30,2012 METER SIZE: 1-114" 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated Percent of 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor Total 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

I 1.000 0 0 0 0 4.000 0.00% 

1,001 2.000 0 0 0 0 8.000 0.00% 

2,001 3,000 0 0 0 0 12.000 0.00% 

3,001 4,000 0 0 0 0 16.000 0.00% 

4.001 5.000 0 0 0 0 20,000 0.00% 

5.001 6.000 0 0 0 0 24,000 0.00% 

6,001 7,000 0 0 0 0 28.000 0.00% 

7.001 8,000 0 0 0 0 32.000 0.00% 

8.001 9.000 0 0 0 0 36,000 0.00% 

9,001 10,000 0 0 0 0 40.000 0.00% 

10.00 1 11.000 0 0 0 0 44,000 0.00% 

11.001 12.000 0 0 0 0 48.000 0.00% 

12,001 13.000 0 0 0 0 52.000 0.00% 

13.001 14.000 0 0 0 0 56.000 0.000/o 

14,00 1 15.000 0 0 0 0 60.000 0.00% 

15,001 16,000 0 0 0 0 64.000 0.00% 

16.001 17.000 0 0 0 0 68,000 0.00% 

17,001 18.000 0 0 0 0 72.000 0.00% 

18.001 19.000 0 0 0 0 76.000 0.00% 

19,001 20.000 0 0 0 0 80.000 0.00% 

20.001 21,000 0 0 0 0 84,000 0.00% 

2 1,00 1 22,000 0 0 0 0 88.000 0.00% 

22.001 23.000 0 0 0 0 92,000 0.00% 

23.001 24,000 0 0 0 0 96.000 0.00% 

24.001 25.000 0 0 0 0 100.000 0.00% 

25.001 26,000 0 0 0 0 104.000 0.00% 

26,001 27.000 0 0 0 0 108.000 0.00% 

27.001 28,000 0 0 0 0 11 2.000 0.00% 

28.001 29,000 0 0 0 0 116.000 0.00% 

29.001 30.000 0 0 0 0 120.000 0.00% 

30,001 31.000 0 0 0 0 124.000 0.00% 

3 1,001 32,000 0 0 0 0 128,000 0.00% 

32.001 33.000 0 0 0 0 132.000 0.00% 

33,001 34.000 0 0 0 0 136.000 0.00% 

34,001 35.000 0 0 0 0 140.000 0.00% 

35,001 36.000 0 0 0 0 144.000 0.00% 

36.001 37,000 0 0 0 0 148.000 0.00% 

37,001 38,000 0 0 0 0 152,000 0.00% 

38.001 39.000 0 0 0 0 156.000 0.00% 

39.001 40.000 0 0 0 0 160.000 0.00% 

40,001 41,000 0 0 0 0 164.000 0.00% 

41 ,001 42.000 0 0 0 0 168.000 0.00% 

42.001 43,000 0 0 0 0 172.000 0.00% 

43.001 44.000 0 0 0 0 176.000 0.00% 

44,001 45,000 0 0 0 0 180.000 0.00% 

45.001 46.000 0 0 0 0 184.000 0.00% 

46,00 1 47.000 0 0 0 0 188.000 0.00% 

47,001 48,000 0 0 0 0 192.000 0.00% 

48,001 49,000 0 0 0 0 196,000 0.00% 

49,001 50.000 I I 49.040 49,040 199,040 23.24% 

50,00 1 5 1.000 I 2 50.670 99.710 201.710 47.25% 

51.001 52.000 0 2 0 99.710 203.710 47.25% 

52.001 53.000 0 2 0 99.710 205.710 47.25% 

1-1.4" GS W 
CHC VII Billing Analysisxlsx W/P42 



CHC VI I, Ltd. CUSTOMER CLASS: GS Water Only 

TEST YEAR ENDING: June 30, 2012 METER SIZE: 1-114" 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated Percent of 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor Total 

53,001 54.000 I 3 53.050 152.760 206,760 72.39% 

54,001 55.000 0 3 0 152,760 207,760 72.39% 

55.001 56.000 0 3 0 152,760 208.760 72.39% 

56.001 57.000 0 3 0 152.760 209,760 72.39% 

57.001 58.000 0 3 0 152,760 210.760 72.39% 

58,001 59,000 I 4 58.260 211,020 211 ,020 100.00% 

59.001 60.000 0 4 0 211.020 211.020 100.00% 

60,001 61.000 0 4 0 211 ,020 211.020 100.00% 

61.001 62.000 0 4 0 211.020 211.020 100.00% 

62.001 63,000 0 4 0 211.020 211.020 100.00% 

63.001 64,000 0 4 0 211,020 211.020 100.00% 

64.001 65,000 0 4 0 2 11 ,020 211.020 100.00% 

65.001 66.000 0 4 0 211 ,020 211.020 100.00% 

66.001 67.000 0 4 0 211 ,020 211.020 100.00% 

67.001 68.000 0 4 0 211,020 211.020 100.00% 

68.001 69,000 0 4 0 211 ,020 211.020 100.00% 

69.001 70.000 0 4 0 211.020 211.020 100.00% 

70,001 71.000 0 4 0 21 1.020 21 1.020 100.00% 

71,001 72,000 0 4 0 211 ,020 211.020 100.00% 

72,001 73.000 0 4 0 211 ,020 211 ,020 100.00% 

73,001 74,000 0 4 0 211 ,020 21 1.020 100.00% 

74.001 75.000 0 4 0 2 I 1.020 211.020 100.00% 

75.001 76.000 0 4 0 21 1.020 21 1.020 100.00% 

76,001 77.000 0 4 0 211 ,020 211 ,020 100.00% 

77,001 78.000 0 4 0 21 1,020 211 ,020 100.00% 

78.001 79.000 0 4 0 211 ,020 21 1.020 100.00% 

79.001 80.000 0 4 0 21 1.020 21 1.020 100.00% 

80,001 81,000 0 4 0 2 I 1.020 21 1.020 100.00% 

81,001 82,000 0 4 0 211.020 211 ,020 100.00% 

82,001 83.000 0 4 0 211 ,020 211.020 100.00% 

83.001 84.000 0 4 0 2 11 ,020 211.020 100.00% 

84,001 85.000 0 4 0 211,020 21 1.020 100.00% 

85.001 86,000 0 4 0 211.020 211.020 100.00% 

86,001 87,000 0 4 0 211,020 211.020 100.00% 

87.001 88.000 0 4 0 211 ,020 211.020 100.00% 

88.001 89.000 0 4 0 211,020 211.020 100.00% 

89.001 90,000 0 4 0 211 ,020 211 ,020 100.00% 

90,001 91,000 0 4 0 211 ,020 211.020 100.00% 

91.001 92.000 0 4 0 21 1.020 211.020 100.00% 

92,001 93.000 0 4 0 21 1.020 211.020 100.00% 

93.001 94.000 0 4 0 21 1.020 2 I 1.020 100.00% 

94.001 95.000 0 4 0 211.020 2 11 ,020 100.00% 

95.001 96,000 0 4 0 211 ,020 211.020 100.00% 

96.001 97.000 0 4 0 21 1.020 211.020 100.00% 

97,001 98.000 0 4 0 211 ,020 211.020 100.00% 

98.001 99.000 0 4 0 211 ,020 211.020 100.00% 

99,001 100,000 0 4 0 211 ,020 2 11 ,020 100.00% 

100.001 101.000 0 4 0 211,020 211.020 100.00% 

10 1.001 102.000 0 4 0 211.020 211.020 100.00% 

102.001 103.000 0 4 0 2 11 ,020 211.020 100.00% 

103.001 104.000 0 4 0 2 11 ,020 21 1.020 100.00% 

104.001 105,000 0 4 0 211 ,020 211.020 100.00% 

132.00 I I 133.000 I ol ol 211.o2o I 211.0201 

1-1.4" OS W 
CHC VII Billing Analysis.xlsx W/P42 



cue vn, Ltd. CUSTOMER CLASS: GS Water Only 

TEST YEAR ENDiNG: June 30, 2012 METER SIZE: 1-1/4" 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor 

188,00 I I 189,000 I o l 211 .o2o I 211 ,0201 

222.00 I I 223.000 I o l 211.o2o I 211.0201 

1-1 .4" GS W 
CHC VII Billing Analysis.xlsx 

Percent of 
Total 

100.00%1 

100.00%1 

W!P 42 



CHC Vll, Ltd. CUSTOMER CLASS: GS Water/Sewer 

TEST YEAR ENDING: June 30, 2012 METER SIZE: 1-1/4" 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated Percent of 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor Total 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

I 1.000 0 0 0 0 8.000 0.00% 

1,001 2.000 0 0 0 0 16.000 0.00% 

2.001 3.000 0 0 0 0 24.000 0.00% 

3,001 4,000 0 0 0 0 32,000 0.00% 

4,001 5,000 0 0 0 0 40,000 0.00% 

5.001 6.000 0 0 0 0 48.000 0.00% 

6,001 7.000 0 0 0 0 56.000 0.00% 

7,001 8,000 0 0 0 0 64,000 0.00% 

8.001 9.000 0 0 0 0 72,000 0.00% 

9,001 10,000 0 0 0 0 80.000 0.00% 

10,001 11 ,000 0 0 0 0 88,000 0.00% 

11 ,001 12.000 0 0 0 0 96,000 0.00% 

12,001 13,000 0 0 0 0 104.000 0.000/o 

13.001 14,000 0 0 0 0 11 2,000 0.00% 

14.001 15,000 0 0 0 0 120.000 0.00% 

15.001 16,000 0 0 0 0 128.000 0.00% 

16.001 17,000 0 0 0 0 136,000 0.00% 

17,001 18.000 0 0 0 0 144.000 0.00% 

18.001 19.000 0 0 0 0 152.000 0.00% 

19,001 20.000 0 0 0 0 160.000 0.00% 

20,001 21 ,000 0 0 0 0 168.000 0.00% 

21,001 22,000 0 0 0 0 176.000 0.00% 

22,001 23.000 0 0 0 0 184,000 0.00% 

23.001 24.000 0 0 0 0 192.000 0.00% 

24.001 25.000 0 0 0 0 200.000 0.00% 

25.001 26,000 0 0 0 0 208,000 0.00% 

26,001 27,000 0 0 0 0 216.000 0.00% 

27.001 28.000 0 0 0 0 224.000 0.00% 

28,001 29.000 0 0 0 0 232.000 0.00% 

29.001 30.000 0 0 0 0 240.000 0.00% 

30,001 31,000 0 0 0 0 248.000 0.00% 

31,001 32,000 0 0 0 0 256.000 0.00% 

32,001 33.000 0 0 0 0 264,000 0.00% 

33,001 34.000 0 0 0 0 272.000 0.00% 

34,001 35.000 0 0 0 0 280.000 0.00% 

35.001 36,000 0 0 0 0 288.000 0.00% 

36.001 37,000 0 0 0 0 296,000 0.00% 

37,001 38,000 0 0 0 0 304,000 0.00% 

38.001 39,000 0 0 0 0 312.000 0.00% 

39.001 40.000 0 0 0 0 320.000 0.00% 

40.001 41.000 0 0 0 0 328.000 0.00% 

41,001 42.000 0 0 0 0 336.000 0.00% 

42,001 43,000 0 0 0 0 344.000 0.00% 

43.001 44,000 0 0 0 0 352.000 0.00% 

44,001 45,000 I I 45,000 45.000 360.000 7.70% 

45.001 46.000 0 I 0 45.000 367.000 7.70% 

46.001 47,000 0 I 0 45.000 374.000 7.70% 

47.001 48.000 0 I 0 45.000 38 1.000 7.70% 

48.001 49,000 0 I 0 45.000 388,000 7.70% 

49.001 50.000 0 I 0 45,000 395.000 7.70% 

50.001 51 ,000 0 I 0 45.000 402.000 7.70% 

51.001 52.000 I 2 51.200 96.200 408.200 16.47% 

52,001 53.000 0 2 0 96.200 414.200 16.47% 

1-1.4 GS WS 
CI-IC VII Billing Analysis.xlsx W!P42 



CHC VII, Ltd. C STOMER CLASS: GS Water/Sewer 

TEST YEAR ENDING: June 30, 2012 METER SIZE: 1-1/4" 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated Percent of 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor Total 

53.001 54,000 0 2 0 96,200 420.200 16.47% 

54.001 55.000 0 2 0 96.200 426,200 16.47% 

55.001 56.000 0 2 0 96.200 432.200 16.47% 

56.001 57.000 0 2 0 96.200 438,200 16.47% 

57.001 58.000 0 2 0 96.200 444.200 16.47% 

58,001 59.000 0 2 0 96,200 450.200 16.47% 

59,001 60.000 0 2 0 96,200 456.200 16.47% 

60.001 61.000 0 2 0 96.200 462.200 16.47% 

61.001 62.000 0 2 0 96,200 468.200 16.47% 

62.001 63,000 0 2 0 96,200 474.200 16.47% 

63,001 64,000 I 3 63.700 159,900 479,900 27.37% 

64,001 65,000 0 3 0 159,900 484.900 27.37% 

65,001 66,000 0 3 0 159,900 489.900 27.37% 

66,001 67.000 0 3 0 159.900 494.900 27.37% 

67,001 68.000 0 3 0 159,900 499.900 27.37% 

68.001 69,000 0 3 0 159,900 504,900 27.37% 

69.001 70,000 0 3 0 159.900 509,900 27.37% 

70.001 71.000 0 3 0 159,900 514,900 27.37% 

71.001 72.000 0 3 0 159.900 519,900 27.37% 

72.001 73.000 I 4 72,800 232,700 524,700 39.83% 

73.001 74.000 0 4 0 232,700 528.700 39.83% 

74.001 75.000 I 5 74.600 307.300 532.300 52.60% 

75.001 76.000 0 5 0 307.300 535.300 52.60% 

76,00 1 77,000 0 5 0 307,300 538,300 52.60% 

77,001 78,000 0 5 0 307.300 541 ,300 52.60% 

78.001 79.000 0 5 0 307,300 544,300 52.60% 

79.001 80.000 0 5 0 307,300 547.300 52.60% 

80.001 81,000 0 5 0 307,300 550.300 52.60% 

81,001 82.000 0 5 0 307,300 553,300 52.60% 

82,001 83.000 0 5 0 307,300 556.300 52.60% 

83.001 84.000 0 5 0 307.300 559.300 52.60% 

84,001 85.000 I 6 85.400 392,700 562,700 67.22% 

85,001 86.000 0 6 0 392,700 564.700 67.22% 

86,001 87.000 I 7 86.700 479,400 566.400 82.06% 

87.001 88.000 0 7 0 479,400 567,400 82.06% 

88.001 89.000 0 7 0 479,400 568.400 82.06% 

89.001 90,000 0 7 0 479,400 569.400 82.06% 

90.001 91,000 0 7 0 479,400 570,400 82.06% 

91.00 I 92.000 0 7 0 479.400 57 1.400 82.06% 

92.001 93.000 0 7 0 479.400 572,400 82.06% 

93.001 94.000 0 7 0 479.400 573.400 82.06% 

94.001 95.000 0 7 0 479,400 574.400 82.06% 

95.001 96.000 0 7 0 479,400 575.400 82.06% 

96,001 97.000 0 7 0 479,400 576,400 82.06% 

97.001 98.000 0 7 0 479,400 577.400 82.06% 

98,001 99.000 0 7 0 479,400 578.400 82.06% 

99,001 100,000 0 7 0 479,400 579.400 82.06% 

100.00 1 101.000 0 7 0 479,400 580.400 82.06% 

101.001 102.000 0 7 0 479,400 581.400 82.06% 

102.001 103.000 0 7 0 479,400 582.400 82.06% 

103.001 104.000 0 7 0 479.400 583.400 82.06% 

104.001 105.000 I 8 104.800 584,200 584,200 100.00% 

132.00 I I 133.000 I ol 8 1 ol 584.2oo I 584.2001 100.00%1 

1-1.4 GS WS 
CHC VII Billing Analysis.xlsx W!P42 



CHC Vll, Ltd. 
TEST YEAR ENDING: June 30, 2012 

Gallons 

188.oo1 I 189.ooo I 

222,00 I I 223.000 I 

Number 
of Bills 

ol 

ol 

Cumulative 
Bills 

81 

81 

Gallons 
Used 

ol 

ol 

1-1.4 GS WS 

CUSTOM ER CLASS: GS Water/Sewer 

METER SIZE: l-1/4" 

Cumulative Consolidated 
Gallons Used Factor 

584,2oo I 584.2001 

584.2oo I 584.2001 

CHC VII Billing Analysis.xlsx 

Percent of 
Total 

100.00%1 

100.00%1 

W/P42 



CHC VII, Ltd. CUSTOMER CLASS: GS Water Only 

TEST YEAR ENDING: June 30, 2012 METER SIZE: 2" 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated Percent of 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor Total 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

I 1.000 0 0 0 0 4.000 0.00% 

1,001 2.000 0 0 0 0 8.000 0.00% 

2,001 3,000 0 0 0 0 12.000 0.00% 

3,001 4.000 0 0 0 0 16.000 0.00% 

4.001 5.000 0 0 0 0 20.000 0.00% 

5.001 6.000 0 0 0 0 24.000 0.00% 

6,001 7.000 0 0 0 0 28.000 0.00% 

7,001 8.000 0 0 0 0 32.000 0.00% 

8,001 9.000 0 0 0 0 36,000 0.00% 

9.001 10.000 0 0 0 0 40,000 0.00% 

10,001 11 .000 0 0 0 0 44,000 0.00% 

11 ,001 12.000 0 0 0 0 48.000 0.00% 

12.001 13.000 0 0 0 0 52.000 0.00% 

13.001 14.000 0 0 0 0 56.000 0.00% 

14.001 15.000 0 0 0 0 60.000 0.00% 

15,001 16.000 0 0 0 0 64,000 0.00% 

16.001 17.000 0 0 0 0 68,000 0.00% 

17,001 18.000 0 0 0 0 72,000 0.00% 

18.001 19.000 0 0 0 0 76.000 0.00% 

19,001 20,000 0 0 0 0 80.000 0.00% 

20.001 21.000 0 0 0 0 84.000 0.00% 

21,001 22.000 0 0 0 0 88.000 0.00% 

22.001 23.000 0 0 0 0 92.000 0.00% 

23,001 24.000 0 0 0 0 96.000 0.00% 

24,001 25.000 0 0 0 0 100,000 0.00% 

25,001 26.000 0 0 0 0 104.000 0.00% 

26,001 27.000 0 0 0 0 108.000 0.00% 

27.001 28.000 0 0 0 0 11 2.000 0.00% 

28.001 29.000 0 0 0 0 116.000 0.00% 

29.001 30.000 I I 29.630 29,630 119.630 16.13% 

30.001 31.000 0 I 0 29,630 122.630 16.13% 

31,001 32.000 0 I 0 29,630 125,630 16.13% 

32.001 33.000 0 I 0 29,630 128,630 16.13% 

33.001 34.000 0 I 0 29,630 131.630 16.13% 

34.001 35.000 0 I 0 29.630 134.630 16.13% 

35,001 36.000 0 I 0 29.630 137.630 16.13% 

36.001 37.000 0 I 0 29.630 140.630 16.13% 

37.001 38.000 0 I 0 29,630 143.630 16. 13% 

38,001 39,000 0 I 0 29,630 146,630 16.1 3% 

39.00 1 40,000 0 I 0 29.630 149,630 16.13% 

40,001 41.000 0 I 0 29,630 152,630 16. 13% 

41.001 42.000 0 I 0 29.630 155.630 16.13% 

42.001 43.000 0 I 0 29,630 158.630 16.13% 

43.001 44.000 0 I 0 29.630 161.630 16.13% 

44.001 45.000 0 I 0 29.630 164.630 16.13% 

45.001 46.000 0 I 0 29.630 167.630 16. 13% 

46,001 47.000 0 I 0 29,630 170.630 16. 13% 

47,001 48.000 0 I 0 29.630 173.630 16. 13% 

48,001 49.000 0 I 0 29.630 176.630 16. 13% 

49.001 50.000 I 2 49.650 79.280 179,280 43. 15% 

50.001 51.000 I 3 51.060 130.340 181.340 70.94% 

51.001 52.000 0 3 0 130.340 182.340 70.94% 

52,001 53.000 0 3 0 130.340 183.340 70.94% 

2"GSW 
CHC VII Billing Analysis.xlsx W/P42 



CHC VII, Ltd. CUSTOMER C LASS: GS Water Only 

TEST YEAR ENDING: June 30, 2012 METER SIZE: 2" 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated Percent of 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor Total 

53.001 54.000 I 4 53.400 183,740 183.740 100.00% 

54,001 55.000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.000/o 

55,001 56.000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.000/o 

56,001 57.000 0 4 0 183.740 183,740 100.00% 

57,001 58,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

58,001 59,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

59.001 60.000 0 4 0 183,740 183,740 100.00% 

60.001 61.000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.000/o 

61,001 62,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

62.001 63.000 0 4 0 183.740 183,740 100.00% 

63.001 64.000 0 4 0 183,740 183,740 100.00% 

64,001 65.000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

65.001 66.000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

66,001 67.000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

67,001 68,000 0 4 0 183.740 183,740 100.00% 

68.001 69.000 0 4 0 183,740 183,740 100.00% 

69.001 70,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

70,001 71,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

71.001 72,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

72,001 73.000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

73,001 74,000 0 4 0 183,740 183.740 100.00% 

74,00 1 75.000 0 4 0 183.740 183,740 100.00% 

75.00 1 76,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

76,001 77,000 0 4 0 183.740 183,740 100.00% 

77.001 78.000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

78.001 79,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

79.001 80,000 0 4 0 183.740 183,740 100.00% 

80.001 81.000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

8 1.00 I 82,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

82,001 83.000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

83,001 84,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

84,001 85,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

85,00 1 86,000 0 4 0 183.740 183,740 100.00% 

86,00 1 87,000 0 4 0 183,740 183.740 100.00% 

87,001 88,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

88.001 89.000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

89,001 90,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

90.001 91,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

91.001 92,000 0 4 0 183.740 183,740 100.00% 

92,001 93,000 0 4 0 183,740 183.740 100.00% 

93,001 94,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

94.001 95,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

95.001 96.000 0 4 0 183,740 183.740 100.00% 

96,001 97.000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

97,001 98,000 0 4 0 183,740 183.740 100.00% 

98.001 99.000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

99,001 100.000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

100.001 101.000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

101,001 102,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

102.00 1 103.000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

103,00 1 104,000 0 4 0 183.740 183,740 100.00% 

104,001 105,000 0 4 0 183.740 183.740 100.00% 

132.00 I I 133.000 I ol ol 183.74o I 183.7401 100.00%1 

2"GSW 

CHC VII Billing Analysis.xlsx W/P42 



CHC VII, Ltd. CUSTOMER CLASS: GS Water Only 

TEST YEAR ENDING: J une 30, 2012 METER SIZE: 2" 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor 

188.oot I t89.ooo I ol t83.74o I 183.7401 

222.00 I I 223.000 I o l 183,740 I 183.7401 

2"GSW 
CHC Vll Billing Analysis.xlsx 

Percent of 
Total 

100.00%1 

100.00%1 

W/P42 



CHC VII, Ltd. CUSTOMER CLASS: GS Water/Sewer 

TEST YEAR ENDING: June 30, 2012 METER SIZE: 2" 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated Percent of 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor Total 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

I 1.000 0 0 0 0 8.000 0.00% 

1.001 2,000 0 0 0 0 16,000 0.00% 

2.001 3.000 0 0 0 0 24.000 0.00% 

3,001 4.000 0 0 0 0 32.000 0.00% 

4,001 5.000 0 0 0 0 40.000 0.00% 

5.001 6.000 0 0 0 0 48.000 0.00% 

6,001 7.000 0 0 0 0 56.000 0.00% 

7.001 8.000 0 0 0 0 64.000 0.00% 

8,001 9.000 0 0 0 0 72,000 0.00% 

9,001 10,000 0 0 0 0 80,000 0.00% 

10,001 11 .000 0 0 0 0 88,000 0.00% 

11 ,001 12.000 0 0 0 0 96.000 0.00% 

12.001 13.000 I I 13.030 13.030 104,030 4.22% 

13.001 14.000 0 I 0 13.030 111.030 4.22% 

14.001 15.000 0 I 0 13,030 11 8.030 4.22% 

15,001 16.000 0 I 0 13,030 125.030 4.22% 

16,001 17,000 0 I 0 13.030 132,030 4.22% 

17,001 18,000 0 I 0 13.030 139,030 4.22% 

18,001 19.000 0 I 0 13.030 146.030 4.22% 

19,001 20.000 0 I 0 13.030 153.030 4.22% 

20.001 21.000 I 2 20,660 33.690 159.690 10.92% 

21.001 22.000 0 2 0 33.690 165.690 10.92% 

22,001 23.000 0 2 0 33.690 171.690 10.92% 

23,001 24,000 0 2 0 33,690 177,690 10.92% 

24,001 25,000 I 3 24,840 58,530 183.530 18.96% 

25,001 26,000 I 4 25,470 84,000 188,000 27.22% 

26,001 27.000 0 4 0 84.000 192,000 27.22% 

27,001 28.000 0 4 0 84.000 196.000 27.22% 

28.001 29.000 0 4 0 84.000 200.000 27.22% 

29.001 30.000 0 4 0 84.000 204.000 27.22% 

30.001 3 1.000 0 4 0 84.000 208,000 27.22% 

31 ,001 32,000 0 4 0 84.000 212,000 27.22% 

32.001 33,000 0 4 0 84,000 216,000 27.22% 

33.001 34,000 0 4 0 84.000 220.000 27.22% 

34.001 35,000 0 4 0 84.000 224,000 27.22% 

35.001 36.000 0 4 0 84.000 228.000 27.22% 

36.001 37.000 0 4 0 84.000 232.000 27.22% 

37,001 38.000 0 4 0 84,000 236.000 27.22% 

38,001 39.000 0 4 0 84.000 240,000 27.22% 

39,001 40,000 0 4 0 84,000 244,000 27.22% 

40,001 41 .000 0 4 0 84.000 248,000 27.22% 

41,001 42.000 0 4 0 84,000 252.000 27.22% 

42.001 43.000 0 4 0 84,000 256,000 27.22% 

43,001 44.000 0 4 0 84.000 260.000 27.22% 

44.001 45.000 I 5 44,850 128.850 263.850 4 1.75% 

45,001 46.000 I 6 45.320 174.170 266. 170 56.43% 

46,001 47,000 0 6 0 174.170 268,170 56.43% 

47.001 48.000 0 6 0 174.170 270,170 56.43% 

48.001 49.000 0 6 0 174,170 272. 170 56.43% 

49.001 50.000 0 6 0 174.1 70 274.1 70 56.43% 

50.001 51.000 0 6 0 174. 170 276. 170 56.43% 

51.001 52.000 0 6 0 174.1 70 278.170 56.43% 

52.001 53.000 0 6 0 174,170 280, 170 56.43% 

2"GS WS 
CHC VII Billing Analysis.xlsx W/P42 



CHC VII, Ltd. CUSTOMER CLASS: GS Water/Sewer 

TEST YEAR ENDING: June 30, 2012 METER SIZE: 2" 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated Percent of 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor Total 

53.001 54.000 0 6 0 174.170 282.170 56.43% 

54,001 55,000 0 6 0 174,170 284.170 56.43% 

55.001 56.000 0 6 0 174,170 286,170 56.43% 

56.001 57.000 0 6 0 174.170 288.170 56.43% 

57.001 58.000 0 6 0 174.170 290.170 56.43% 

58,001 59.000 0 6 0 174,170 292,170 56.43% 

59,001 60.000 0 6 0 174, 170 294,170 56.43% 

60.001 61.000 0 6 0 174, 170 296.170 56.43% 

6 1.001 62.000 0 6 0 174, 170 298.170 56.43% 

62.001 63.000 I 7 62,330 236,500 299,500 76.63% 

63,001 64.000 0 7 0 236.500 300,500 76.63% 

64,001 65.000 0 7 0 236.500 301.500 76.63% 

65.001 66.000 0 7 0 236.500 302.500 76.63% 

66,001 67.000 0 7 0 236.500 303.500 76.63% 

67,001 68.000 0 7 0 236,500 304,500 76.63% 

68.001 69.000 0 7 0 236.500 305.500 76.63% 

69.001 70.000 0 7 0 236.500 306.500 76.63% 

70.001 71.000 0 7 0 236.500 307.500 76.63% 

71.001 72,000 0 7 0 236.500 308.500 76.63% 

72,001 73.000 I 8 72,130 308,630 308,630 100.00% 

73.001 74.000 0 8 0 308,630 308.630 100.00% 

74.001 75.000 0 8 0 308.630 308.630 100.00% 

75.001 76.000 0 8 0 308.630 308.630 100.00% 

76.001 77.000 0 8 0 308,630 308.630 100.00% 

77.001 78.000 0 8 0 308.630 308.630 100.00% 

78.001 79.000 0 8 0 308,630 308.630 100.00% 

79.001 80.000 0 8 0 308,630 308.630 100.00% 

80,001 81,000 0 8 0 308.630 308.630 100.00% 

81,001 82,000 0 8 0 308,630 308,630 100.00% 

82.001 83.000 0 8 0 308.630 308,630 100.00% 

83.001 84.000 0 8 0 308,630 308.630 100.00% 

84.001 85.000 0 8 0 308.630 308,630 100.00% 

85,001 86,000 0 8 0 308,630 308.630 100.00% 

86.001 87,000 0 8 0 308.630 308,630 100.00% 

87.001 88.000 0 8 0 308.630 308,630 100.00% 

88.001 89.000 0 8 0 308.630 308.630 100.00% 

89.001 90.000 0 8 0 308.630 308.630 100.00% 

90.001 9 1.000 0 8 0 308.630 308,630 100.00% 

9 1.001 92.000 0 8 0 308.630 308.630 100.00% 

92.001 93.000 0 8 0 308,630 308.630 100.00% 

93.001 94.000 0 8 0 308.630 308.630 100.00% 

94,001 95,000 0 8 0 308,630 308.630 100.00% 

95,001 96,000 0 8 0 308.630 308.630 100.00% 

96.001 97.000 0 8 0 308,630 308.630 100.00% 

97.001 98.000 0 8 0 308.630 308.630 100.00% 

98,001 99.000 0 8 0 308.630 308.630 100.00% 

99.001 100.000 0 8 0 308,630 308,630 100.00% 

100.00 1 101.000 0 8 0 308,630 308.630 100.00% 

101 ,001 102.000 0 8 0 308.630 308.630 100.00% 

102.001 103.000 0 8 0 308.630 308.630 100.00% 

103.00 1 104.000 0 8 0 308.630 308.630 100.00% 

104.00 1 105,000 0 8 0 308,630 308.630 100.00% 

132.00 I I 133.000 I o I 8 1 ol 3o8.63o I 308.6301 100.00%1 

2" GS WS 
CHC Vfl Billing Analysis.xlsx W/P42 



CHC VII, Ltd. CUSTOMER CLASS: GS Water/Sewer 

TEST YEAR ENDING: June 30, 2012 METER SIZE: 2" 

Number Cumulative Gallons Cumulative Consolidated 

Gallons of Bills Bills Used Gallons Used Factor 

188.oo1 I 189.ooo I o I 8 1 o l 3o8.63o I 308.6301 

222,00 I I 223.000 I o I 8 1 o l 3o8.63o I 308.6301 

2"GS WS 
CHC VII Billing Analysis.xJsx 

Percent of 
Total 

100.000/ol 

100.00%1 

W/P42 




